conditionally or unconditionally, or directly or indirectly, or otherwise) any Shares or any
interests in Shares or any securities convertible into or exercisable or exchangeable for or
substantially similar to any Shares or interest in Shares, (ii) agree (conditionally or
unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such transaction with the same economic
effect as any of the transactions described in (i) above, or (iii) announce any intention to
enter into or effect any such transaction described in (i) or (ii) above, unless with the
prior written consent of the Placing Agents.

CHANGES TO THE SHAREHOLDING AS A RESULT OF THE PLACING AND THE

SUBSCRIPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company before the Placing, after the Placing but before
the Subscription and after the Placing and the Subscription are as follows:

   6

Name of Shareholders

As at the date of the

Placing and Subscription

Agreement

Immediately after the Placing

but before the Subscription
(Note 2)

Immediately after the Placing

and the Subscription
(Note 3)

 No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

Concert Group:- (Note 1)

- Regulator 254,239,636 11.85% 254,239,636 11.85% 254,239,636 9.88%

- Thrivetrade 1,039,925,571 48.49% 611,925,571 28.53% 1,039,925,571 40.43%

 1,294,165,207 60.34% 866,165,207 40.38% 1,294,165,207 50.31%

Lam How Mun Peter 11,000 0.00% 11,000 0.00% 11,000 0.00%

Tsang Wai Choi 3,314,000 0.16% 3,314,000 0.16% 3,314,000 0.13%

Leung Chun Cheong 534,000 0.02% 534,000 0.02% 534,000 0.02%

Poon Ho Yee Agnes 104,000 0.01% 104,000 0.01% 104,000 0.00%

Wong Kim Wing 250,000 0.01% 250,000 0.01% 250,000 0.01%

New Placees - 0.00% 428,000,000 19.96% 428,000,000 16.64%

Other public Shareholders 846,255,051 39.46% 846,255,051 39.46% 846,255,051 32.89%

Total Shares outstanding 2,144,633,258 100.00% 2,144,633,258 100.00% 2,572,633,258 100.00%

Notes:

(1) (a) Regulator holds 254,239,636 Shares (approximately 11.85% of the issued share capital of the

Company).  Regulator is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Yugang , which is, in turn,
owned by Chongqing Industrial Limited (“Chongqing”), Timmex Investment Limited (“Timmex”)
and Mr. Cheung in aggregate as to 44.06%.  Mr. Cheung, Peking Palace Limited, Miraculous
Services Limited and Prize Winner Limited have a 35%, 30%, 5% and 30% equity interest in
Chongqing respectively.  Peking Palace Limited and Miraculous Services Limited are beneficially
owned by Palin Discretionary Trust, a family discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of which include